01/14/2013

MMERCE Jemark Office

RECORDATION FORM CO

PATENT	S O 102654102		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Keith James Bahry	Name: Joan Elizabeth Johnston		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	y .		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15060 Chaparral Loop E.		
Execution Date(s) 12/12/12			
★ Assignment	City Bodge		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Peyton		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CO		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:80831		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p.00031		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
D/330,259	D632,027		
	PE JAN CONOCION		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Joan Elizabeth Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 Cl 1(1.21(11) & 3.41) \$\ \psi_{\begin{subarray}{c} \		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Stroot Address: 45000 Channell and 5	Enclosed		
Street Address: 15060 Chaparral Loop E.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Peyton	8. Payment Information		
State: Zip: 80831	`		
Phone Number: 719-209-1006	Donosit Aggount-Number-vy assesses 522225		
Docket Number:	Deposit AccountaNumberrent agassass bassess		
Email Address: nose-it@live.com	Authorized ปี โอ้าซีฟิลme 8ฮ. ๔๖ (IP \		
9. Signature:	12/12/12		
Signature	Date		
JOAN ETIZABETH JOHNST	Total number of pages including cover 7		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

US PATENT D632,023 ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into freely by and between Keith James Bahry ("Assignor") and Joan Elizabeth Johnston ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is partial owner of the actual US Patent D632,023

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Patent in perpetuity:

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

Agreement Date:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Patent)
- 3. Representations and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:
 - (a) Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement:
 - (b) The Patent is free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses;
 - (d) The Patent does not infringe the rights of any person or entity;
 - (e) There are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Patent;
- (f) This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms in all jurisdictions pertaining hereto; and
- (g) Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.
- Attorney's Fees. Should either party hereto, or any heir, personal representative, successor or assign of either party hereto, resort to litigation to enforce this Agreement, the party prevailing in such litigation shall be entitled, in addition to such other relief as may be granted, to recover its or their reasonable attorneys' fees and costs (including all court costs) in such litigation from the party against whom enforcement was sought.
- 5. Entire Agreement. This Agreement, contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof. There are no amendments, exhibits, or additional terms, except as explicitly mentioned here: "None".
- 6. Amendment. This Agreement may be amended only by a written agreement signed by both parties which explicitly adjoins itself to this agreement.
- 7. Severability. If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect. except as mandated by the ruling.
- 8. Agreement to Perform Necessary Acts. Assignee agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this

ASSIGNOR (Keith James Bahry)	ASSIGNEE (Joan E
Signature Keit J Baling	Signature Jee
Printed Name KEITH J BARREY	Printed Name
State of New York	signed it
State of New York Country of Browne Sworn this 9th day	Joanjohn
Sworn this graday	El Paso
January 2013 Laver Ekcesself	
of with a recently	Diles
KAREN E. RUSSELL / Notary Public, State of New York	my C

No. 01RU6058973 Qualified in Tioga County My Commission Expires May 21, 2015

2013

lizabeth Johnston)

epore me lignoston epore me lignoston en 1/9/13 in County, Colorado commission experse commission experse

PATENT. REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0240

USPTO PATENT FULL-TEXT AND IMAGE DATABASE





(10 of 170)

United States Patent

D632,027

Johnston, et al.

February 1, 2011

Feed ball

Claims

CLAIM We claim the ornamental design for a *feed ball*, as shown and described.

Inventors: Johnston; Joan Elizabeth (Peyton, CO), Bahry; Keith James (Peyton, CO)

Appl. No.: D/330,259

Filed:

January 2, 2009

Current U.S. Class:

D30/121; D30/160

Current International Class:

3007

Field of Search:

D30/121,160 119/707-711,51.01,51.11,51.13,51.15 D21/713,707,505,398,386,498,479,499 D14/233 D19/1,61 434/214,278 211/1 273/155 342/8 428/66.5,9 446/199,92,85 473/569 D3/271.1 D9/430,651

References Cited [Referenced By]

U.S. Patent Documents

<u>D25701</u>	June 1896	Patten
1292188	January 1919	Wheeler
1299092	April 1919	Abrahamson
<u>D73182</u>	August 1927	Kasch
D76405	September 1928	Lavault
<u>D81167</u>	May 1930	Teague
<u>D86540</u>	March 1932	Piazzoli

PATENT REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0241